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Data in Many Forms... 

Statistics Canada disoerninates (1513 in a variety of 
forms. In addition to publications, both standard and 
special tabulations are offered on computer print-
outs, microfiche and microfilm, and magnetic tapes. 
Maps and other geographic reference materials are 
available for some types of data. Direct access to 
aggregated information is possible through CANSIM, 
Statistics Canada's machine-readable data base and 
retrieval system. 

How to Obtain More Information 

Inquiries about this publication and related statis-
tics or services should be directed to: 

Livestock and Animal Products Section, 
Agriculture Division, 

Statistics Canada, 	Ottawa, 	KTA 016 	(Telephone: 
951-8714) or to the Statistics Canada reference cen-
tre in: 

St. 	John's (772-4073) Sturgeon Falls (753-4888) 

Halifax (426-5331) Winnipeg (983-4020) 

Truro (893-7251) Regina (780-5405) 

Montréal (283-5725) Edmonton (495-3027) 

Ottawa (951-8116) Calgary (292-6717) 

Toronto (973-6586) Vancouver (666-3691) 

Toll-free access 	is 	provided 	in 	all 	provinces 	and 
territories, 	for 	users who 	reside outside the local 
dialing area of any of the regional reference centres. 

Newfoundland and Labrador 	 1-800-563-4255 

Nova Scotia, New Brunswick 
and Prince Edward Island 	 1-800-565-7192 

Quebec 1-800-361-2831 

Ontario 1-800-268-1151 

Manitoba 1 -800-542-3404 
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Yukon and Northern B.C. 
(area served by 
Northweslel Inc.) 	 Zenith 0-8913 

Northwest Territories 
(area served by 
NorthwesTel Inc.) 	Call collect 	403-495-2011 

How to Order Ptiilicationa 

This and other Statistics Canada publications may be 
purchased from local authorized agents and other 
community bookstores, through the local Statistics 
Canada offices, or by mail order to Publication Sales, 
Statistics Canada, Ottawa, K1A 016. 

1(613)951-7276 
National Toll Free Order Line 	1-800-267-6677 
Toronto 

Credit card only (973-8018)  

Des données sous pluaieurs formes... 

Statistique Canada diffuse lea données sous formes divers 
Outre lea publications, des totalisstions habituelles et sc 
ciales sont offertes sur imprimes dordinateur, sur microf - 
ches et microfilms et sur bandes magnétiques. Des cartes 
dautres documents de référence géographiques sont disponibi 
pour certaines sortes de données. L'accès direct h des données 
agrégées est possible par le truchement de CANSIM, Ia base de 
données ordinolingue et le systeme dextraction de Statistique 
Canada. 

Comment obtenir d'autres reoseignenenta 

Toutes demandes de renseignements au sujet de cette publica-
tion ou de statistiques et services connexes doivent ètre 
adressées a: 

Section du bétail et des produits d'origine animale, 
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Statistique Canada, Ottawa, <lA 016 (téléphone: 951-8714) ou 
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Un service dappel interurbain sans frais eat offert, cm' 
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Preliminary estimates for May 1988 show that egg 
production in Canada at 40,396,000 dozen increased by 
0.1% from May 1987. The number of layers decreased 
slightly from 22,686,000 in 1987 to 22,630,000 in 1988 
while the rate of lay increaaed from 2,135 in May 1987 
to 2,142 in May 1988. 

Egg producers received an average of 91.2 cents per 
dozen in May 1988 compared with 87.3 cents in May 
1987. 

Frozen eggs in cold storage increased by 1.8% from 
July 1, 1987 to July 1, 1988. 

I 	I, 	,AII I ft_NI'. 

Selon lea estimations provisoires, Is production d'oeufs au 
Canada est de 40,396,000 douzaines, une augmentation de 0.1% 
de mai 1987 a mai 1988. Le nombre de pondeuses a légèrement 
diminué de 22,686,000 en 1987 A 22,630,000 en 1988 tandis que 
le taux de ponte a augmenté de 2,135 en mai 1987 è 2,142 en 
mai 1988. 

Les producteur; ont recu en moyenne 91.2 cents is dnuzaine 
d'oeufs en mai 19138 contre 87.3 cents an mai 1987. 

Lea stocks d'oeufs congelés en entrepôt frigorifique ont 
augmenté de 1.8% du 1er juillet 1987 au jer  juillet 1988. 

S 

INTROIXETION 

Les stocks do ?roduits de volaille et doeufs congelés ont 
été recueiilis ou moyen de questionnaires envoyés aux 
entrepots frigorifiques des secteurs publics et semi-publics, 
soy conserveriea de viande, aux éleveurs, aux entrepOts des 
épiciers-grossistns et aux entrepôts coommuns des épiceries h 
succursales multiples. 

Au Coors de relevés effectués au niveau de Is production at 
de is vents en gros, on a demand6 aux entrepriaes de declarer 
taos les stocks queues dCtenaient dana laura propres eta-
blissements ou dana les locsux loués spécialement a cette fin 
et cc, en date du debut de la premiere journée ouvrablo du 
mois. Las chiffres sur lea stocks de volaille ont etC re-
cueillis par l'enl.rmnise d'Agriculture Canada. 

Même si lea exploitants dentrepOts ont etC priCs b compter 
du 1er  janvier 1916, de faire un rapport des lots do volaillea 
de classe A distinct des autrea stocks, certains Iota do 
ciasse A distinct des autres stocks, certains iota de classe A 
pouvent toutefois figurer dana lea autres classes. 

Lea produits conqelCs non classes qui sont prCaentCs au 
tableau 9 de cette publication incluent le gras de poulet, le 
cous, los dos, tea abatis (coeurs, foies, gesiers), Is viande 
de poulet cuite ou non cuite coupCe en cubes sauf lea poulea 
entiCres, et toutes les autres parties comestible de is 
poule. Le Tableau 9 inclut aussi les coos, lea dos, lea 
abatis (coeura, foies, gCsiers) du dindon, Is vionde de dindon 
cuite et non cuite coupCe en cubes, maim n'inclut pas lea 
pattes de poulet, los faisans, les cailles ou les lapins. 

Voir is publication do mars 1988 pour is mCthode servant a 
déternminer Is taille des troupeaux de pondeuses, Is production 
d'oeufa at lea stocks d'oeufs et de volailles. 

Nota: 

Lea quantitCs dons cette publication sont en unites 
mCtriques. 	Le facteur de conversion utiliaC eat: 1 kg 
2.2046 liv. 

INTR00XTI0N 

Data for stocks of frozen poultry and eggs are 
collected by mail questionnaires from public and 
semi-public cold storages, meat packers, growers, 
wholesale grocers warehouses and central warehouses 
of chain grocery stores. 

Inventories are taken at manufacturers and whole-
sale level and firms are required to report all stocks 
held in their own establislinents or in specially rent-
i'd rooms elsewhere as at the opening of the first 
usiness day of the month. Stocks of poultry products 
In' obtained with the co-operation of Agriculture 

\iUough storage operators have been asked to re- 
Grade A Poultry separately frcxii other inventory 
January 1, 1976, some Grade A may still be re-

ported with other grades. 

Unclassified poultry stocks, as shown in Table 9, 
include the following: 	chicken fat, necks, backs, 
giblets (hearts, livers, gizzards), cooked and 
uncooked diced chicken meat except for whole fowl, all 
other edible parts of fowl. Unclassified includes 
turkey necks, backs, giblets and cooked and uncooked 
diced turkey meat, but does not include chicken feet, 
pheasants, quails or rabbits. 

See March 1988 publication for methodology for 
determining laying flock size, egg production and 
stocks of poultry and eggs. 

Note: 

Quantities in this publication are in metric units. 
The conversion factor is: 1 kg = 2.2046 lb. 

0 



Graphique - 1 Chart - 1 

Egg Feed Ratio 11 ) Indexes, Canada 
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Index Numbers of Farm Prices of Eggs, Canada 
Indices des prix des oeufs At Ia ferme, Canada 
340  S 
330 I 	January—JanvIer1f1=1uu 	i 	 i 	 I 	 i 	 I 	 I 

320 v_ 320 

290 

80 

210 

260 

250 

II 
a. 

I 

II? 	1983 	1984 1987 

290 

280 

270 

260 



7 

Chart. 3 

Eggs: May Production, Canada, 1974-1988 
Oeufs: Production de mai, Canada, 1974-1988 
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Chart - 4 Graphique - 4 
Eggs: Production by Month, Canada, 1987 and 1988 
Oeufs: Production par mois, Canada, 1987 et 1988 
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Chart - S 	 Graphique - S 

Stocks of Frozen Poultry Meat and Annual Production of Poultry, Canada, 1964-1988 
Stocks de viande de volaille congelée et production de volaille, Canada, 1964-1988 
Metric tonnes 
Tonoes métriques 	 Tonnes ii itliques 

'000 	 '000 

60— 	 - 60 
July Ist stocks of frozen poultry meat 
Stocks de viande de volaulle congelée au ier  juillet 

V —30 

- 20 

10— - 	 10 

0 	 I 	I 	I 	I I I 	I 	I 	 0 
1964 	'65 	'66 	'67 	'68 	'69 	'70 	'71 '72 	'73 	'74 	'75 	'76 '77 	'78 	'79 '80 	'8 18283 	'84 185'86'87'88 

'000 '000 

700 
- 

- 700 
Annual production at poultry 

600 - 	 Product 
— 600 

- 500 

- 40'D 

- 3ft 

200 - - 2U: 

100— —100 

I 	I 	I 	I 	 I I 	I 	I 	I I 	I I 	 I 	I 	I 	I 	I 

1964 	'65 	'66 	'67 	'68 	'69 	'70 	'717273 '74 	'75 	'76 '77 	'78 	'79 '80 	'81 	'82 	'83 	'84 	'85 	'86 	'87 	'88 

Chart- 6 Graphique - 6 

Frozen Eggs: July 1St  Stocks, Canada, 1964-1988 
Oeufs congelés: Stocks au ier  juin, Canada, 1964-1988 
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Map. I 
• 	Average Number of Layers and Egg Production by Province, 
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TABLE 1. Saary Table, Pioduction, Stocks and Far. Pricea of Eggs, Canada, May 1981 and 1988 

TABLEAU 1. Soeynsire, production, stocks d'oeufs et prix h is ferme des oeufs, Canada, eai 1981 it 1988 

May 1988 as a 
percentage 

Ijai of 1987 

1988 en 
1987 1988 pourcentage 

de 1987 

Average number of layers - Nombre Inoyen 1 000 
de pondeuses 22,686 22,630 99.8 

Eggs per 100 layers - Nombre d'oeufs 
pour 100 pondeuses 2,135 2,142 100.3 

Egg production - Production '000 doz. 
d'oeufs '000 douz 40,358 40,396 100.1 

Farm price of eggs sold for consumption - Prix 4/doz. 
a is fermo des ooufs mis en marché c./douz 07.3 91.2 104.5 

July 1, 1987 	 July 1, 1988 
revised(1) 	 preliminary(i) 

Juillet 1, 1987 	Juillet 1, 1988 
rectifi6s(1) 	 provisoires(1) 

doz. - 1 000 - douz 

Stocks of frozen eggs - Stocks 	 0.6kg/doz. 
d'oeufs congelés 	 0.6kg/douz 

(1) On the first business day of the month. 
(1) Le premier jour ouvrable du mole. 

TABLE 2. Egg Production, by Province, May 1987 and 1988 

TABLEAU 2. Production d'oeufs, par province, cmi 1987 et 1988 

2,278 2,318 ii 1 

Average number 1988 as Eggs per 1988 as Egg production 1988 as 
of layers(1) a % of 100 layers a % of a % of 

1987 1987 1987 

N,,nbre moyen 1988 en Nombre d'oeufs 1988 en Production 1988 en 
de pondeuses(1) % de pour 100 % de d'oeufs % de 

1987 pondeuses 1987 1987 

1987 	1988 1987 1988 1987 1988 

1 000 No. - nbre doz. - 	'000 - douz 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 413 	399 96.6 2,091 2,117 101.2 720 704 97.8 
Prince Edward Island - tie-du- 

Prince-rdouerd 150 	142 94.7 2,096 2,163 103.2 262 256 97.7 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Icosse 891 	891 100.0 2,026 2,170 107.1 1,504 1,611 107.1 
New Brunswick - Nouveau- 

Brunswick 562 	539 95.9 1,964 1,946 99.1 920 874 95.0 
Québec 3,771 	3,787 100.4 2,158 2,143 99.3 6,782 6,763 99.7 
Ontario 0,515 	8,544 100.3 2,149 2,157 100.4 15,246 15,359 100.7 
Manitoba 2,562 	2,532 90.8 2,180 2,199 100.9 4,654 4,640 99.7 
Saskatchewan 986 	982 99.6 2,012 2,029 100.8 1,653 1,660 10(].4 
Alberta 2,048 	2,040 99.6 2,112 2,088 98.9 3,605 3,550 9i3. 
British Columbia - Colombie-

Britannique 2,788 	2,774 99.5 2,157 2,154 99.9 5,012 4,979 3 

CANADA 22,686 	22,630 99.8 2,135 2,142 100.3 40,358 40,396 101). 1 

(1) The average of the estimated number of layers at the beginning and end of month. 
(1) Mayenne du nombre estimatif de pondeuses su debut et a la fin du mois. 
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IABEE 3. Egg Disposition, by Province, May 1987 and 1988 

IABLEAU 3. Ccoulament des oeufs, par province, usi 1987 et 1988 

Sold for consumption 
	 Used by producers 

Vendus pour consnmat ion 
	 Utilisés par les producteurs 

Quantity Value Farm price Quantity Value 

Quantité Valeur Prix 6 is ferme Quantité Valeur 

1987 	1988 1987 	1988 1987 	1988 1987 	1988 1987 	1988 

000 of doz. $000 t per doz. 000 of doz. $'OOO 

'000 de douz c. 	la douz '000 de douz 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 719 703 740 759 102.7 107.0 1 1 1 1 
Prince Edward Island - tie-du- 
Prince-douard 259 253 242 248 94.0 97.7 3 3 3 3 

Nova Scotia - Nouve1le-Icosse 1,389 1,488 1,310 1,503 93.8 100.7 6 7 5 6 
New Brunswick - Nouveau- 

Brunswick 718 672 687 665 94.2 98.2 6 5 5 5 
Québec 5,810 5,825 5,196 5,446 88.8 92.9 40 41 47 49 
Ontario 13,911 13,935 12,130 12,629 86.7 90.2 127 128 119 123 
Manitoba 4,409 4,374 3,495 3,673 79.2 83.8 36 36 29 31 
Saskatchewan 1,417 1,455 1,226 1,322 85.8 90.3 111 112 101 106 
Alberta 3,060 3,057 2,646 2,766 86.3 90.4 115 116 101 106 
British Columbia - Colombie- 

Britannique 4,552 4,514 4,074 4,171 89.3 92.2 60 61 57 60 

CANADA 36,244 36,276 31,746 33,182 87.3 91.2 505 510 468 490 

LABIL 4. Production and Disposition of Eggs, by Province, January to the End of May 1987 and 1980 

FA&EAU 4. Production et 6cau1ent des oeufs, par province, janvier h is fin de sal 1987 et 1988 

1988 as Sold for 1988 as Used by producers 1988 as 
a % of consunption(2) a % of a % of 
1987 1987 1987 

Product ion( 1) 
1988 en Vendus pour 1988 en Utilisés par 1988 en 
% de consommation(2) % de les producteurs % de 
1987 1987 1987 

1987 	1988 	1987 	1988 	1987 	1988 

'000 of doz. 1 000 of doz. '000 of doz. 

'000 de douz. 000 de douz. '000 de douz. 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 3,462 3,493 100.9 3,457 3,488 100.9 5 5 100.0 
Prince Edward Island - Tie-du- 
Prince-douard 1,275 1,262 99.0 1,260 1,247 99.0 15 15 100.0 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-rcosse 7,588 7,988 105.3 7,096 7,425 104.6 31 36 116.1 
New Brunswick - Nouveau- 

Brunswick 4,301 4,196 97.6 3,490 3,349 96.0 29 28 96.6 

Québec 32,399 33,740 104.1 27,799 29,138 104.8 198 199 100.5 
Ontario 75,991 76,437 100.6 69,789 69,737 99.9 620 622 100.3 
Manitoba 22,608 22,748 100.6 21,414 21,548 100.6 175 176 100.6 
Saskatchewan 8,098 8,138 100.5 7,020 7,1376 100.8 539 544 100.9 

Alberta 17,320 16,864 97.4 14,660 14,174 96.7 562 565 100.5 
British Columbia - Coimbie- 

Uritannique 24,438 24,828 101.6 22,181 22,563 101.7 297 298 100.3 

CANADA 197,480 199,694 101.1 178,166 179,745 100.9 2,471 2,488 100.7 

i) 	Includes hatching eqqs. 

S i) Coniprend les oeufs d'jncubation. 
1) Hatching eggs not included. 
2) Ne cceiprend pea lea oeufs dincubation. 



14 

TABLE 9. Stocks of Frozen Poultry, by Province(l) 

No. 

Chicken under 2 kg 

Poulets de coins de 

Reported 	Other 
Grade A 

Rapporté 	Autres 
classe A 

2 kg 

Total 

Lhickeri 2 

Poulets de 

Reported 
Grade A 

Rapporté 
classe A 

kg 	iiid 	uver 

2 kg et plus 

Other 

Autres 
Total 

Chicken 
cuts 

Morceaux 
de poulet 

Processed 
chicken 

Poulets 
apprètés 

metric - tonnes - métriques 

Atltic provinces(3) 

1 July 1, 	1988P 256 365 621 30 59 89 580 210 
2 June 1, 	1988r 214 313 527 32 77 109 650 284 
3 July 1, 	1987 161 93 254 44 57 101 321 139 

Quebec 

4 July 1, 	1988P 824 611 1 435 910 665 1 	575 917 271 
5 June 1 	1988r 1 	081 860 1 	941 923 768 1 691 918 291 
6 July 1, 	1987 312 250 562 614 463 1 077 1 	256 435 

Ontario 

7 July 1, 	1988P 337 180 517 109 2 111 1 	355 909 
8 June 1, 	1988' 401 216 617 173 27 200 1 	307 1 	710 
u i. 127 1R3 1 	2hR 

Man i t ha 

10 July 1, 	1988P 291 57 348 246 182 428 326 17 
11 June 1, 1988r 230 47 277 206 180 386 304 19 
12 July 1, 	1987 337 148 485 109 83 192 345 144 

Saskatchewan 

13 July 1, 	1988P 80 58 138 165 44 209 378 32 
14 June 1, 	19B8r 97 78 175 111 89 200 408 87 
15 July 1, 	1987 83 68 151 26 29 55 120 14 

Alberta 

16 July 1, 1988P 947 747 1 694 208 240 448 527 68 
17 June 1 	1988r 871 335 1 	206 210 233 443 491 74 
18 July 1, 	1987 494 409 903 78 133 211 670 42 

British Coitabia 

19 July 1, 	1988P 32 45 77 172 107 279 343 47 
20 June 1, 	1988' 33 43 76 171 98 269 342 60 
21 July 	1, 	1987 416 162 578 74 63 137 401 145 

CNIAOA 

22 July 1, 	1988P 2 767 2 063 4 830 1 	840 1 	299 3 139 4 426 1 	554 
23 June 1 	1988r 2 927 1 892 4 819 1 	826 1 472 3 298 4 420 2 	525 
24 July 1, 	1987 2 	112 1 208 3 320 1 072 884 1 	956 4 381 1 	SUB 

See footnote(s) at end of table. 

. 
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IA&[AU 9. Stocks de viande de volaille congelée, per province(1) 

thicken 	Fowl 	 Turkey 5 kg and nder 

oulets 	Poules 	 Dindoris de 5 kg et moms 

Reported Other Reported Other 
Grade A Grade A 

Total Total Total 
Rapporté Autres Rapport6 Autres 
classe A classe A NO 

metric - tonnes - métriques 

Provinces de l'Atlantique(3) 

1 500 3 9 12 176 123 301 ler juillet 	1988P 	1 
1 	570 3 9 12 153 103 256 1er juin 1988" 	 2 

815 3 31 34 127 79 206 1er juillet 1987 	3 

Québec 

4 198 210 455 665 2087 849 2 936 1er juillet 1988P 	4 
4841 142 334 476 1 	756 569 2 	325 icr juin  1988r 	 5 
3 330 63 196 259 1 830 535 2 365 ier juillet 1967 	6 

Ontario 

2 892 76 969 1 045 1 909 243 2 152 1cr juillet 	1986P 	7 
ty 1 	11 1 	17 1 51 1,7 1 	1ttt 1r 	J,jin 	1111r 	 It 

i toha 

1) .• i h jer juillet 1988P 	10 
986 89 416 565 268 52 320 ler juin 1986" 	11 

1 	166 50 59 109 267 183 450 icr juillet 1987 	12 

Saskatchewan 

757 22 25 47 71 8 79 1er juii1et 1988P 	13 
870 27 29 56 133 15 148 1er juin 1988r 	14 
340 17 12 29 56 16 72 1er juillet 1987 	15 

Alberta 

2 737 99 117 216 733 306 1 	041 1cr juillet 1968P 	16 
2 214 94 97 191 481 276 757 1er juin 1988" 	17 
1 	826 52 35 87 402 95 497 1er juillet 1987 	18 

Colcaibie-Britannique 

746 42 97 139 393 142 535 1er juillet 1988P 	19 
747 38 74 112 385 158 543 1er juin  1988r 	20 

1 	261 25 17 42 682 53 735 1er juillet 1987 	21 

TOTAL 

3 949 542 2 140 2 682 5 786 1 744 7 530 1er juillet 1988P 	22 

. 

1, 	062 427 2 	132 2 559 4 719 1 	530 6 249 1er juin  1988r 	23 
11 	245 316 1 	142 1 458 4 344 1 596 5 940 1er juillet 1987 	24 

Voir note(s) è Is fin du tableau. 
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TABLE 9. Stocks of Frozen Poultry, by Province(l) - Concluded 

Turkey over 5 kg and 
under 8 kg 

Dindons de plus de 5 kg 
et de moms de 8 kg 

S 
Turkey 8 kg and 

Dindons de 8 kg et plus 

No. 

Reported 
Grade A 

Rapporté 
clssse A 

Other 

Autres 
Total 

Reported 
Grade A 

Rapporté 
classe A 

Other 

Autres 
Total 

metric - tonnes - mtriques 

Atltic provinces(3) 

1 July 1, 	1988P 82 73 155 56 25 81 
2 June 1, 1988 73 52 125 62 20 82 
3 July 1, 	1987 60 85 145 51 41 92 

4 

Quebec 

July 1, 	1988P 1 436 1 074 2 510 620 645 1 	265 
5 June 1, 1988r 1 	101 800 1 	901 675 489 1 	164 
6 July 1, 	1987 900 770 1 	670 362 272 636 

Ontario 

7 July 1, 1988P 1 	513 825 2 338 1 	781 1 468 3 2 
8 line 	1, 	1qfr 1 	287 5 1 	870 1 	6111 1 	911 3 	I 

Man i tuba 

10 July 1, 	1988P 261 79 340 436 180 616 
11 June 1, 1988 154 37 191 272 102 374 
12 July 1, 	1987 140 182 322 462 234 696 

Saskatchewan 

13 July 1, 	1988P 304 25 329 129 17 146 
14 June 1, 	1988r 191 103 294 56 8 64 
15 July 1, 	1987 276 39 315 151 47 198 

Alberta 

16 July 1, 	1988P 770 367 1 	137 333 242 575 
17 June 1, 1988r 519 296 815 198 162 360 
18 July 	1, 	1987 628 265 893 312 150 462 

British Coltabta 

19 July 1, 	1988P 596 343 939 644 190 834 
20 June 1, 1988" 578 383 961 656 189 845 
21 July 1, 	1987 787 143 930 719 139 858 

CANAI 

22 July 	1, 	1988P 4 962 2 786 7 748 3 999 2 767 6 76e 

23 June 1 	1988r 3 903 2 204 6 107 3 522 2 883 6 405 
24 July 	1, 	1987 4 422 2 219 6 641 2 912 2 101 5 013 

(1) Totals include dressed and eviscerated weights. 
(2) See Introduction for an explanation of unclassified. 
(3) See Table 10 for total stocks of frozen chicken and turkey meat by province. 
Note: 1 kg = 2.2046 lb. 



Provinces de l'Atlwitique(3) 

ier juillet 1988P 
icr juin i988' 
ler juillet 1987 

Québec 

1er juillet 1988P 
ler juin 1988r 
1er juillet 1987 

Ontario 

1er juillet 1988P 
1er juin  1988r 
1r juillet 1987 

Man i toba 

1er juillet 1988P 
ier juin 1988t 
ier juillet 1987 

Sa8katchewan 

ier ,juillet 1988P 
ler juin 1988r 
1er juillet 1987 

Alberta 

1er juiuet 1988P 
ler Juin 1988" 
ler juillet 1987 

Colcbie-Britanriique 

1er juillet 1988P 
1er ,juin 1988" 
1er ,juillet 1987 

CNWA 

1er juillet 1988P 
1er juin 1988r 
1er juillet 1987 

2 
3 

4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

13 
14 
15 

16 
17 
18 

19 
20 
21 

22 
23 
24 
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TABLEAU 9. Stocks de viande de volaille concjelée, per province(1) - fin 

Turkey Turkey Ducks Goose 1kclas- Grand 
tirther total aified(2) total 

processed all 
poultry 
meat 

Dindons Dindons Canards Oies Non Total 
appretéa total class6(2) général, 

viande de 
volaille 

metric - tonnes - métriques 

175 712 15 12 57 2 308 
177 640 15 12 64 2 313 
105 548 8 	• 6 94 1 505 

797 7 508 294 40 1 	559 14 264 
556 5 946 243 44 1 247 12 797 
495 5 164 89 15 667 9 524 

	

2 466 
	

10 205 	 412 	 7 	2 870 	 17 431 

	

2 385 
	

9 621 	 360 	 8 	2 446 	 17 416 

	

9S3 
	 0n7 	 2(,4 	 1 	2 387 	 13 964 

S 
351 1 	793 285 90 368 4 213 
332 1 	217 281 45 418 3 512 
406 1 874 28 24 310 3 511 

79 633 13 7 47 1 	504 
52 558 14 8 36 1 	542 
70 655 8 1 195 1 228 

136 2 889 62 1 214 6 119 
115 2 047 76 1 126 4 655 
80 1 	932 77 12 173 4 107 

458 2 766 44 11 193 3 899 
355 2 704 22 1 195 3 781 
325 2848 24 - 90 4265 

4 462 26 506 1 	125 168 5 308 49 738 

1
972 22 733 S 

	
5 334 

1 	011 119 4 532 46 016 
20 928 498 59 3 916 38 104 

NO 

T) Pojdg de Ia volaille habillée et éviscerée. 
(2) Voir introduction pour uie explication de non classé. 
(3) Voir tableau 10 pour le total de stocks de viande de poulets et de dindons congelés. 
Nota: 1 kg = 2.2046 liv. 



Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve: 

July 1, 1988P - 1er juillet 1988' 
June 1, 1988r - 1er juin 1988 
July 1, 1987 - 1er juillet 1987 

Prince Edward Island - tle-du-Prince-douard: 

July 1, 1988P - 1er juillet 1988P 
June 1, 1988r - ler juin 1988r 

July 1, 1987 - icr juillet 	1987 

Nova Scotia - Nouvel1e-Ecosse: 

July 1, 1988P - 1er juillet 1988P 
June 1, 1988" - ler juin 1988" 
July 1, 1987 - 1er juillet 	1987 

New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick: 

July 1, 1988P - 1er juillet 1988P 
June 1, 19B8r - ler juin 1988r 

July l 1987 - ler juillet 1987 

metric - tonnes - métriques 

870 
	

228 
817 
	

223 
399 
	

177 

414 
496 
233 

216 
257 
183 

336 
269 
224 

144 
144 
147 

. 
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TABLE 10. Stocks of irozen Chicken and Turkey Heat, Atlantic Province:; 

TABIEAU 10. Stocks cia viande de poulets et dindons congelés, provinces de I 'AtI;irit quc 

Total 

Chicken 
	

Turkey 

Poulets 
	 Dindons 

TABLE 11. Stocks of Frozen Eggs In Cold Storage, by Region 

TABLEAU 11. Stocks d'oeufs corI)elés dana lea entrepOta friqorifiqtEs per region 

July 1, 1988P 
Total 

ler juijIet 1988P 

Whole 	Yolk 	Whites 	,Aine 1 
1988r 

Total 
Entiera 	Jsune 	Blanc 	1e1 juin 

1988" 

metric - tonnes - métriques 

CANADA 
	

864 	428 	99 	1391 	1301 

July 1 
1987 

1er juillet 
1987 

1 367 

Atlantic provinces - Provinces de 
1 'Atlantique 

Central provinces - Provinces centrales 

Western provinces - Provinces de 1 'fluest 

	

2 	- 	- 	2 	2 	7 

	

550 	56 	64 	670 	663 

	

312 	372 	35 	719 	636 
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ABlE 12. 5t0Ck8 of Edible Dried Egg Projcts in Storege in Caneda(1) 

JABLLAU 12. Stocks de produits d'oeufs cestib1es d6ch6B dana los entrâta mu Canada(1) 

July 1, )une 1, July 1, 
1988P 1988r 1987 

1er juillet 1er juin 1er juillet 
1988P 1988r 1987 

metric - tonnes - métriques 

Dried whole egg and mixes - Poudre doeufs 
entiers et mélanges 242 232 231 

Dried egg yolk and mixes - Poudre de jaisies 
d'oeufs et mélanges 413 98 412 

Dried albisnen (egg whites) - Poudre d'albumen 
(blanc d'oeufs) 	 357 	340 	 213 

TOTAI 	 1 012 	910 	 856 

( 1 ) Includes imported product, product held for analysis, product held in bond and stocks on government account. 
(1) Comprend tout produit importé, produit détenu pour analyse, produit consigné et lea stocks détenus pour le compte du 

qnIJvc'rr)Pmri 

S 
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